Mount Olivet Lutheran Church

WEDDING MUSIC

Organ Preludes —Played during seating of guests.
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Air from 2™ Suite in D
Allegro

Arioso

Beautiful Savior

Children of the Heavenly Father
Dearest Jesus, We Are Here

Finale, Concerto #5
God of Grace

Largo (Four Seasons)
Prelude and Fugue in C

. Prayer (Suite Gothique)
. Sheep May Safely Graze
. Simple Gifts

. When Thou Art Near

Optional instruments
flute, strings, trumpet

flute, strings, trumpet

flute, strings

flute, strings, trumpet

flute, strings, trumpet

Composer

Bach
Boyce
Bach
Christiansen
Hustad
Cherwien
Handel
Manz
Vivaldi
Bach
Boellman
Bach
Barr
Bach

Processionals and Recessionals —May also be used for prelude and postlude music.

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

Air (Water Music)
AriainF

Bridal Chorus (bride only)

CanoninD
Fanfare

Hornpipe (Water Music)
Jesu, Joy of Man’s Desiring

Menuet Gothique

Now Thank We All Our God

Ode to Joy
Prelude in Classic Style

flute, strings

trumpet
flute, strings, trumpet

trumpet or brass
flute, strings, trumpet

trumpet or brass
trumpet or brass

Handel
Handel
Wagner
Pachelbel
Lemmens
Hande
Bach
Boellmann
Bach/Means
Beethoven
Young



26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.

Prelude to Te Deum
Psalm XIX

The Rejoicing (Suite in G)
Rondeau

Toccatain F

Trumpet Tune

Trumpet Tune in D
Trumpet Voluntary
Wedding March

trumpet or brass
trumpet or brass

trumpet or brass

trumpet or brass
trumpet or brass
trumpet or brass
trumpet

Charpentier
Marcello
Callahan
Mouret
Widor

Purcell
Johnson
Clarke
Mendelssohn

Vocal Selections — Vocal and/or instrumental music may be used during the preludes, seating of
the parents, after the invocation, or during the lighting of the unity candle.

35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45,
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.

And on This Day

Blest Are They

Bridal Prayer

Doubly Good To You
Doxology

The Gift of Love (solo or duet)
God, a Woman and a Man
Grow Old with Me

Hear Us Now, Our God and Father #288
Household of Faith

How Beautiful

| Will Be Here

If You Could See What | See
In This Very Room

The Lord’s Prayer (Organ)
Love Grows Here

Love in Any Language

Love Is the Sunlight

Love Will Be Our Home

Make Us One, Father

Many Gifts, One Spirit (solo or duet)
O Lord Most Holy (Organ)

O Perfect Love (Organ)

On Eagle’s Wings

One Hand, One Heart (Organ)
Parent’s Prayer (Let Go of Two)
Prayer for Guidance

Seekers of Your Heart

Shine on Us

This Day

This Is the Day

Til the End of Time

Time for Joy

English

Haas
Copeland
Mullins
Vale/Patty
Hopson
Green
Lennon
Prichard
Rosasco
Paris
Chapman
Chapman
Harris
Malotte
Besig
Mohr/Mays
Haas
Chapman
Johnson
Pote
Franck
Barnby
Joncas
Bernstein
Davis
Pote
Tunney
M. Smith
Alexander
Brown
Green
Limpic



68. Together Strader
69. Unity Candle Song (Organ) Haan
70. We Will Serve the Lord Haas
71. Wedding Hymn (from “Ptolemy”) Handel
72. Wedding Prayer (Organ) Dunlap
73. A Wedding Prayer Williams
74. A Wedding Song (There Is Love) Stookey
75. Wherever You Go Haas
Hymn Selections — May be sung by the guests or soloist; may be played by the organist
77. Beautiful Savior #838

78. Children of the Heavenly Father #781

79. Joyful, Joyful We Adore Thee #836 (optional wedding text available)
80. Love Divine, All Loves Excelling #631

81. O Perfect Love #287 (Lutheran Book of Worship)

82. Praise to the Lord, the Almighty #858
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